EMPLOYMENT APPEALS TRIBUNAL

APPEAL OF EMPLOYER		CASE No UD1822/20	
against the re	ecommendation of the Rights Con	nmissioner in the case of:	
EMPLOYEE	l.		
under			
UNFAIR DI	SMISSALS ACTS, 1977 TO 20	07	
I certify that to (Division of T			
Chairman:	Mr C. Corcoran B.L.		
	Mr M. Flood Mr D. Thomas		
heard this app	peal at Dublin on 1st November 2	010	
Representati	ion:		
Appellant:	No representation listed		
Respondent:	Mr. Tommy McKearney, Indep Unit 3a, 14 Market Street, Mon		
_	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	of an appeal by the former employer ommissioner reference number r-074	· • •
The determin	nation of the Tribunal was as follo	ws:	
		properly notified at the above addrestive on its behalf appeared for this hear	
0.	* *	Dismissals Acts, 1977 to 2007 fa the award of €5000.00 to the respond	
Sealed with the	he Seal of the		
Employment	Appeals Tribunal		
This			
(Sgd.) (CHAIRN	MAN)		